KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION™ ™ rm ACO-1

CONFIDENTIAL

OPERATOR: License # _ 8996
Mid Continent Resources, Inc

P O Box 399

Name:
Address 1.
Address 2
City: _Garden City state: KS__ zip; 67846

. Kevin Wiles, Sr .
Contact Person: _Kev es, 8 !'-(‘c:.(\

Phone: (620 } 275-2963 E 2%1!

CONTRACTOR: License # _9929 e pt
Name: __Duke Drilling Co CONFIDEN AL

Wellsite Gealogist: Hartey Sayles
Purchaser: _N/A

Designate Type of Completion:

[¥] New wet (] Re-Entry ™ workover

O oi ] wsw SWD [ siow

(] Gas (] vaa (] ENHR ] sigw
[Jos O esw {71 Temp. Abd.

] CM (Coaf Bod Methana)
(] cathodic [] Other (Core, Expt., ste.);

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Waell Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp, Date: Original Total Depth:

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Juna 2009
Form Must Be Typed

IG ! N AL Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

a3

APINo. 15 _983-21687 - 0600

Spot Description: SW-NE- NE-SW

ﬂﬁ_ﬁsﬁ Sec. 18 Twp, 21

2§38 2 Feet from #¢| North/ [E/Soulh Line of Section
9 ‘;”1’7 Feet from @ East / Mest Line of Section
Footages Calc§ ted fr%%earest%ulmde Section Corner:
One Onw Ose sw

s. R %% [Jeast[¥] west

(] Deepering [] Re-per. [} Comv.toENHR [] Corv.lo SWD
] conv. to Gsw
] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
1 Commingted Permit #:
C] Dual Completion Permit #;
[ swo Permit #:
[C] ENHR Parmit #:
[ csw Permit #:
1212710 14311 21111
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Dale Recompletion Date

County: Hodgeman

Lease Name: 22" King well #; 118

Field Name; ___Wildcat

Producing Formation: _N/A

Elevation; Ground; 2318’ Kelly Bushing: 2327

Total Depth: $178"__ plug Back Total Depth; __N/A

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 232 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [/] Yes [ No

If yas, show depth set: 1547 Feet
If Altarnate Il completion, cement circulated from: Surface

feel depth {o: 1547 w/. 175 sx cmt,
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 17,800 ppm Fluidvolume: 23 bbis
Dewatering method used: EVAPORATICN

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite;

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [ east[Jwest
County: Permit #;

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichila,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiafity in excess of 12 manths). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 farm with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements hereln are complele apd correct o the best of my knowledge.

Signature: u‘%—/

KCC Office Use ONLYRECEIVED
M.ettar of Co

e I & =2 Ti2)13 FEB 17 2011
D Gaologist Report Received

Title: _Geologist Date: 216111

D Confidential Release Date:
KCC WICHITA

D Wireline Log Received
AT [ mu O Approved byzﬂ%; Data:B!Ll.u_




KCC
FEB 1 7 20
Danny King

Lease Name: ———CUNFM "i"’;‘A‘J -18

County: Hodgeman

Side Two

Operator Name; Mid Continent Resources, Inc
s. R.24 [ East [¥]west

Sec._18 Twp.z‘I

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated, Detail all cores. Report all final coples of drlll stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas 1o surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report,

Drill Stem Tasts Taken Yes [ }No CLog Formation {Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additicnal Shaels)
Narne Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey C Yes No Stone Corral 1557 +770
Cores Taken O ves No Base Stone Corral 1595 +732
Electric Log Run [ Yes No 376" 1435
Electric Log Submittad Electronically ] Yes No Heebner )
(¥ no, Submit Copy) Cherokee 4355 -2028
List All E. Logs Run: Mississippi 4420 -2093
Viola 4681 -2354
Arbuckle 4940 -2613
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, elc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Orilled Sel (In 0.0)) Lbs.{ Ft. Dopth Coment Used Additivas
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 234 232 Common 150 3%cc2%ge!
Production 8-7/8" 5-1/2" 1784 4998 EA-2 125 Flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percant Additives
—_ Perforate Top Botiom
—— Protect Casing \ '
Plug Back TD 4870'-4871 Common 125
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intarval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Material Used)} Depth
4 4870-4871' Sgueeze 125 sks Common Same
RE,
e
- R
TUBING RECORD: Sizo: Set At: Packer AL Liner Run: F 01f
2-3/8" 5127 4876' [ ves No
Date of First, Rasumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mathod: KC‘: VWCH ”-A
D Flowing [:] Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours N/A N/A N/A
DISPOSITION QF GAS: METHQD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL;
(Ovented [JSold [ ]Usedon Lease openHole [ ]Pert.  [JouallyCemp. [] Commingled 4998-5178' OH
) (Submit ACO-5} {Submit ACO-4)
(if ventad, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




VLIHOIM J0X

11 ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038631

‘ KCC
Rﬁm@ﬁggﬁ?’ KANSAS 67665 - FEB 37201 SERVICE PO[;L(B
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" CONTRACTOR _ Luld« ! // ) @"7 . OWNER.

TYPEOFIOB ____ Swrd a2 . S
s HOLESIZE .. ~/A2Zn TD. 23’9’ 7 CEMEN.T /
.. CASING SIZE 95@ DEPTL. 227 77 . .AMOUNT ORDERED. ' 2 50 C@”‘
_ TUBINGSIZE - DEPTH_ vt - o .. i * .
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 SWIFT.

Services, Inc.

1
H

CHARGE 10: )

Y368 7rim L

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

"y

CC WICHITA

FEB 17 2011
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N

K

| '_I'ICK.ET‘
193880

PAGE
1

DATE

SERVICE LOCATIONS 1

{;, - WELL/PROJECT NO.

1%

TERSE
1euny

- }I"'/jh ATt

f‘ f -!‘,'u.’s-/
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/20

1. /»{t;'/fﬁ‘/‘q
SR

TICKET TYPE

ERVICE

CONTRACTOR i

RIG NAMEMNG!
el )

DELIVERED TO
/4“(4 :J;idw

ORDER NO.

L] SALES
WELLTYPE

r.

JOB PURPOSE

WELL CATEGORY
f::';m&:,f 7’

«.}?Yp//ulffbﬁf:

Jev St

WELL PERMIT NO.

WELL LOCATION

18- 2240

REFERRAL LOCATION

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

/ v

UNIT AMOUNT

PRICE
REFERENCE

SECONDARY REFERENCE/

ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION

PART KUMBER

LOC

ACCT OF

PRICE
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LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereofwhich include,
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions

SURVEY

PAGE TOTAL

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED
WITHOUT EREAKDOWN?

SWIFT SERVICES, INC.

X

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER CR CUSTOMER'S AGENTPRICRTO
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY QF GOODS

P.O. BOX 466
NESS CITY, KS 67560

DATE SIGNED

TIME SIGNED

WE UNDERSTOOD AND
MET YOUR NEEDS?

"%’

/94&'7,

[ OURSERVICE WAS
PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?
[WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
AND PERFORMED JOB
CALCULATIONS
SATISFACTORILY?

I

I ICE?
0O YES O NO

785-798-2300

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

" [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH 7O RESPOND

MATERIALS AND SERVICES " The custorrier hereby acknowdedges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket,
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Geological Report

American Warrior Inc.
Danny King #1-18
2038’ FSL & 2079’ FWL

Sec. 18 T21s R24w
Hodgeman County, Kansas




Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:
Electric Logs:
Drillstem Tests:
Problems:

Remarks:

General Data

Mid-Continent Resources, Inc.
Danny King #1-18

2038’ FSL & 2079° FWL

Sec. 18 T21s R24w
Hodgeman County, Kansas
API # 15-083-21867-0000

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Jason Alm, Harley Sayles
December 27, 2010
January 3, 2011

2316’ Ground Level
2327 Kelly Bushing

Jetmore KS, North on Hwy 283 to S rd. West on S rd.
to 214 rd. North to U rd. West and North to V. rd, 1
mi, West, North into location.

#23 8 5/8” surface casing @ 232 with 150 sacks
Class A 3% CC, 2% gel, Allied ticket #38631, 17#
5 1/2” production casing @ 4998 with 125 sacks
EA-2, Swift Services ticket #19980, port collar @
1547

10° wet and dry, 3700’ to RTD

3600° to RTD

None

One, Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Andy Carreira”

None

Lost circulation at TD, when circulation was RECENED

regained fluid flowing back up hole was very  FEB 1\ 7 201
slightly muddy saltwater. A Lansing top could not

be attained due to stuck geolograph. KCCWICH]TA




Formation Tops

Formation
Anhydrite
Base
Heebner
Lansing
Stark
BKc
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Mississippian
Osage
Gilmore City
Kinderhook
Viola
Simpson
Arbuckle
RTD

American Warrior, Inc,
Danny King #1-18
Sec. 18 T21s R24w

2038' FSL & 2079' FWL

1557', +770
1595', +732
3762', -1435
NA
4080, -1753
4166', -1839
4189', -1862
4276', -1949
4328', -2001
4355, -2028
4420', -2093
4468', -2141
4596', -2269
4648', -2321
4681', -2354
4907, -2580
4940', -2613
5178', -2851

Sample Zone Descriptions

Mississippian Osage (4468°, -2141):

Covered in DST #1

RECEIVED
FEB 17 201

KCC WickTA

Chert — Whate, tripolitic, fair oil stain with fair saturation,
fair show of free oil, good odor, fair yellow fluorescence.




Drill Stem Tests
Trilobite Testing Inc.

“Andy Carreira”
DST #1 Mississippian Osage
Interval (4460° — 4474") Anchor Length 14’
IHP -2262#
IFP —45” - Weak blow, Builtto 1 in 2245 4
ISI — 457 = Dead 1232 #
FFP -45" — Weak blow, Built to %2 in 47-65 #
FSI  —45"-Dead 1135 %
FHP 2233 #
BHT -121°F
Recovery: 1’ CO
39° MW (70% Water, 30% Mud)
60° WM (20% Water, 80% Mud) KCC
FEB {7 201
CONFIDENTIAL
Structural Comparison
American Warrior, Inc. American Warrior, Inc. Hess Oil Co.
Danny King #1-18 Fuller #1-18 King #1
Sec. 18 T21s R24w Sec. 18 T21s R24w Sec. 18 T21s R24w
Formation 2033' FSL & 207%' FWL, 2550' FSL & 2000' FWL C/SE NW
Anhydrite 1557, +770 1574", +781 11) 1565', +773 -3)
Base 1595', +732 1609', +746 (-12) 1605', +733 -0
Heebner 3762, -1435 3783, -1428 -7 3773, -1435 -
Lansing NA 3830, -1475 NA NA
Stark 4080', -1753 4097, -1742 (-11) NA
BKc 4166',-1839 4185, -1830 -9 4173, -1835 (-4)
Marmaton 4189', -1862 4206', -1851 (-11) NA
Pawnee 4276',-1949 4291°, -1936 -13) NA
Fort Scott 4328', -2001 4341', -1986 (-15) 4337, -1999 (-2)
Cherokee 4355',-2028 4366', -2011 (-17) NA
Mississippian 4420, -2093 4433',-2078 (-15) 4422', -2084 {-9)
Osage 4468', -2141 4479, -2124 (-17 NA
Gilmore City 4596', -2269
Kinderhook 4648', -2321
Viola 4681', -2354 RECE{VED
Simpson 4907', -2580 !
ArbEck]e 4940', 2613 FEB 17 2011
RTD 5178, -2851

KCC WICHITA




Summary
The location for the Danny King #1-18 well was found via 3-D seismic survey.
The new well ran structurally lower than expected via the survey. One drill stem test was

conducted which was negative. After all gathered data had been examined the decision
was made to drill to the Arbuckle dolomite to make a saltwater disposal well.

Respectfully Submitted,

Harley K. Sayles
American Warrior Inc.

RECEIVED
FEB 17 201

KCC WICHTA




RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

ESTING , ivc,

Md-Continent Resources

PO Box 399
Garden City Ks. 67846+0399

ATTN:  Harley Sayles

Danny King #1-18

18-21-24 Hodgeman

Job Ticket: 041531

Test

DST#:1
Start: 2010.12.31 @ 20:35:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB} Test Type: Conventiona! Bottorn Hole
Time Tool Opened: 23:22:50 Tester: Andy Carreira
Time Test Ended: 05:06:50 Unit No; 3
Interval: 4460.00 ft (KB) To  4474.00 ft (KB} (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2327.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4474.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2316.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB {0 GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8352 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 65.47 psig @ 4461.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.12,31 End Date: 2011.01.01 Last Calib.: 2011.01.01
Start Time: 20:35.05 End Time: 05:06:50 Time On Btry 2010.12.31 @ 23:22:20
Time Off Btrc 2011.01.01 @ 02:26:09
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak, Steady 1inch
IS: No Return
FF: Weak, half inch
FS: No Return
_ Proasw e v, Titte __ PRESSURE SUMMARY K\Ie "
0 Pratues 05} Tempumse < T ‘
g i e 1. ('Ih;im:) P;ez;u.;re ('ggrrpr:) Annotation FEB 11 FAILL
}Lu& [/-i———i'"r_ @;\ ] . psig 9 AL
- [ T E ) 0| 2262.62 | 113.85| Initial Hydro-static CONF\DEN T
: : i \ E 1 22.09 113.09| Open To Flow (1)
Lo \‘ 1. 49| 4520 | 11917 Shutin(1)
o I — — . 94 | 123272 | 119.29( End Shut-in(1)
? : l___,,,,,: u i 95 47.42 | 118.87 | Open To Flow {2}
i P L AT : Bl 140 | 6647 | 121.35| Shut-in(2)
8= ] 1 WA E “ :,f 183 | 113535 | 121.65| End Shut-In(2)
: i =7 184 | 223335 | 122.31 | Final Hydro-static
- : IR 4
|
| \} i,
[ M-M'-J . Ler l e
. . [ . A
[ 1Jm E
i TD Tt (Moum]
Recovery Gas Rates
Langth {f} Description Vatume (£bi) | Chale (inchas) | Pressure {psig) IGm Rate (MMetid) ‘
60.00 VWM w =20% m=80% 0.30
39.00 MW m=30% w=70% 0.19 R
1.00 Cil 0=100% 0.00 ECE’ VED
Trilobite Testing, In¢ Ref. No: 041531 Printed: 2011.01.01 @ 10:00:58 Page 1




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

Mid-Continent Resources Danny King #1-18
ESTING , inc.
FO Box 399 18-21-24 Hodgeman
Garden Ciy Ks. 67846+03%9 Job Ticket; 041531 DST#: 1
ATTN: Harley Sayles Test Start: 2010.12.31 @ 20:35:.05
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Get Chem Cushion Type: Qil AR deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 bigal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/gt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.20 in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Fitter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | WMw=20% nm=80% 0.295
39.00 | MW m=30% w=70% 0,192
1.00 | Gl o=100% 0.005
Total Length: 100.00 ft Total Volurne: 0.492 bbl
Nurmn Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 041531 Frinted: 2011.01.01 @ 10:00:59 Page 2




Senal # 8352 Cutside Md-Continent Resources 18-21-24 Hodgeman DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ ] I
8352 Pressure 8352 Temperature
= ] ] I I I
| ,J . | | ]
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5 _
2 / f | / | N
§ 1000 I I i 60 8
o - I | | -
| | el
B | I | 50
= : | |
i |
- | ! |
500 ' ' ' a0
] | i
L | | )
| I ] 30
B I I |
L 1 | |
| } 20
o o F at=Inf1) & | i)ut-lﬂ(z) :
| 10
8PM 1 Jan 3AM
31 Fri Dec 2010 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, nc

Ref. No: 041531

Frinted: 2011.01.01 @ 10:00:58 Fage 3




